55.4.6.1.2.2.2 Up to ten thousand (10,000) square feet of cultivation area with a special permit. 

55.4.6.1.2.3 On parcels ten (10) acres or larger in size: 

55.4.6.1.2.3.1 Up to ten thousand (10,000) square feet of cultivation area with a zoning clearance 

certificate; 

55.4.6.1.2.3.2 Up to forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet of cultivation 

area with a special permit. 

55.4.6.1.2.4 On parcels three hundred twenty (320) acres or larger in size, up to forty-three thousand 

five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet of cultivation area per one hundred (100) acre increment can 

be permitted subject to approval of a use permit; up to a maximum of eight (8) acres can be 

permitted. All cultivation areas must have access from paved roads with centerline stripe, meeting

[...]

55.4.6.5.1.2.5 The existing area of cultivation may be located on slopes greater than fifteen 

percent (15%), but less than thirty percent (30%) with a zoning clearance certificate. 

55.4.6.5.2 On an AE-zoned parcel less than one (1) acre in size, up to two thousand five hundred (2,500) 

square feet of cultivation area may be permitted with a special permit. 

55.4.6.5.3 On parcels between one (1) acre and five (5) acres in size, up to three thousand (3,000) square 

feet of cultivation area may be permitted with a special permit.

[...]

55.4.8.1.2 Within those zones specified under Section 314-55.4.6.2.1 (C-3, ML, MH, and U) and C-2 as part 

of a microbusiness provided all cannabis activities occur within a building that is two (2) stories or less in 

height, cultivation area is limited to two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet, and where the 

cultivation and cannabis activities are in scale with the surrounding community. 

55.4.8.1.2.1 Up to five thousand (5,000) square feet of cultivation area may be permitted with a 

zoning clearance certificate. 

55.4.8.1.2.2 Up to 10,000 square feet of cultivation area may be permitted with a special permit.

[...]

55.4.12.14.2.5.2.1 All driveways shall be constructed to a minimum Road Category 1 

standard. Driveways shall have a minimum ten (10) foot traffic lane and an unobstructed 

vertical clearance of fifteen (15) feet along their entire length. Driveways in excess of one 

thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet in length shall be constructed to the standard 

for Road Category 2. 

55.4.12.14.2.5.2.2 Driveways exceeding one hundred fifty (150) feet in length, but less than 

eight hundred (800) feet in length, shall provide a turnout near the midpoint of the driveway.